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Working Group Membership List 
2016/2017 

 
1. Municipal Official  

Steve Donney, Mayor 
City of Harmony 
PO Box 175 
Harmony, MN 55939 
(507) 951-4320 
stdonney2002@yahoo.com 

 
 
2. Municipal Official 

Luke Fischer, Administrative Services Director 
City of Plymouth 
3400 Plymouth Boulevard 
Plymouth, MN 55447 
(763) 509-5051 
lfischer@plymouthmn.gov   

 
 
3. Defined Benefit Monthly/Lump Sum Combination Plans 

Philip Jones, Trustee 
Eden Prairie Fire Relief Association  
14800 Scenic Heights Road 
Eden Prairie, MN 55344 
(612) 280-1634 
pjones@edenprairie.org  
 

 
4. Defined Benefit Lump Sum Plans 

Bruce Hemstad, Secretary 
Bemidji Fire Relief Association  
318 – 5th Street N.W. 
Bemidji, MN 56601 
(218) 766-0014   
bruce.hemstad@gmail.com  
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5. Defined Benefit Lump Sum Plans 
Dave Jaeger, Vice President 
Mahnomen Fire Relief Association 
116 SW Roosevelt Street 
Mahnomen, MN  56557 
(218) 935-5668 
jaegerd68@gmail.com  

 
 
6. Minnesota State Fire Department Association  

Ron Johnson, Treasurer 
Maple Grove Fire Relief Association 
P.O. Box 1174 
Maple Grove, MN 55311 
(612) 245-0012 
ron@johnsonmn.com  

 
 
7. Defined Contribution Plans 

Aaron Johnston, Treasurer 
Coon Rapids Fire Relief Association 
2831 – 113th Avenue NW 
Coon Rapids, MN 55433 
(763) 767-6477  
ajohnston@coonrapidsmn.gov  

 
 
8. Defined Contribution Plans 

Michael Kruse, Treasurer 
Falcon Heights Fire Relief Association 
2077 West Larpenteur Avenue 
Falcon Heights, MN 55113 
(651) 792-7635 

 mikek1716@hotmail.com   
 
 
9. Legislative Commission on Pensions & Retirement 

Susan Lenczewski, Executive Director 
55 State Office Building  
Saint Paul, MN 55155 
(651) 296-2750 
susan.lenczewski@lcpr.leg.mn 
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10. Minnesota State Fire Chiefs Association 
Nealon Thompson, Chief 
Apple Valley Fire Department  
7100 147th Street West 
Apple Valley, MN 55124 
(952) 953-2600   
nthompson@cityofapplevalley.org  
 
 

11. Defined Benefit Lump Sum Plans 
Kevin Wall, President 
Lower Saint Croix Valley Fire Relief Association  
P.O. Box 234 
Lake St. Croix Beach, MN 55043 
(651) 216-7514 
wallkcw@gmail.com   
 

 
12. State Auditor Rebecca Otto 

Suite 500 
525 Park Street 
Saint Paul, MN 55103 
(651) 296-2551 
state.auditor@osa.state.mn.us 

 
  
 


